ezLink™ Loose Tube Mining
Indoor Outdoor MSHA and Tray Cable
OVERVIEW
Prysmian’s ezLINK™ indoor/outdoor loose tube mining cable
designs provide flame-rated network solutions for mines, mine
shafts and other applications requiring elevated tensile and crush
performance. This cable design marries Prysmian’s proven loose
tube construction with upgraded design elements to create a

na.prysmian.com
TLS-DS-D-601-1124
ezLink™  Mining Cable - Dielectric Dual Jacket (2J - Dry), RLTM Series | OFNR/ FT4
Fiber Count
Range
Recommended
Fiber Count
Recommended Part Number
# of Buffer
Tubes
Diameter Approx.  Cable Weight Bend Radius | Load Bend Radius | No Load Max. Reel Length
Prysmian* Inches mm lb/kft kg/km Inches cm inches cm feet meters
6 - 48
6 RLTM-12-AA-006-BB
5 0.52 13.2 118 176 10 26 5 13 41,010 12,500
12 RLTM-12-AA-012-BB
24 RLTM-12-AA-024-BB
36 RLTM-12-AA-036-BB
48 RLTM-12-AA-048-BB
72 72 RLTM-12-AA-072-BB 6 0.55 13.9 128 191 11 28 5 14 41,010 12,500
96 96 RLTM-12-AA-096-BB 8 0.63 15.9 166 247 13 32 6 16 41,010 12,500
120 120 RLTM-12-AA-120-BB 10 0.69 17.6 202 301 14 35 7 18 33,524 10,218
144 144 RLTM-12-AA-144-BB 12 0.77 19.4 267 397 15 39 8 19 33,524 10,218
* Where AA equals glass type and BB equals attenuation Installation
Maximum installation load: 1000 lbf (4500 N)
Maximum operation load: 300 lbf (1335 N)
Temperature Range